

For immediate release

Seinäjoki, Finland 30.06.2021

Eevia Health Plc: Flagging notification

Eevia Health Plc ("the Company" or "Eevia") has become aware that one of the Company's shareholders, Futur Pension Holding AB has indirectly via Futur Pension Försäkringsaktiebolag acquired 743 500 shares and in the Company.

The holding corresponds to approximately 5,33 % of total shares and votes in Eevia and thus the ownership has reached above the level of 5 percent of total shares and votes in Eevia.

For more information, please contact:

Kim Nurmi-Aro, CFO kim@eeviahealth.com Tel.: +358 504 44 0717

About Eevia

Eevia Health Plc, founded in March 2017, is a small, but fast-growing Finnish manufacturer of 100% organically certified plant extracts. The Company addresses significant health problems with bioactive compounds extracted from plant material from the pristine Finnish forests near the Arctic Circle. The extracts, which have scientifically documented health benefits, are sold B2B as ingredients to dietary supplements and food brands globally.

To learn more, please visit <u>www.eeviahealth.com</u> or follow Eevia Health on LinkedIn @EeviaHealth.